
S.no Name Designation Company E mail

1 Mr Shailesh Patwari Chairman Naroda Enviro Projects Ltd

2 Mr Kartik Andharia Sr. Officer QA Excel Industries Limited lab.ahmedabad@excelind.com

3 Mr Amrut Rathod Marketing Executives Excel Industries Limited amrut.rathod@excelind.com

4 Mr Rajender Datrika Asst. Manager
Vapi Waste & Effluent Management 

Company Limited
amtsdf@vwemcl.com

5 Mr Balveer Singh 
EXECUTIVE-EHS SABERO ORGANICS GUJARAT LIMITED balveer.rajput@sabero.com

6 Ms Shreedevi Proprietor H L Enterprise shree202@gmail.com

7 Ms Phani Trivedi Founder Waste Pro Phani.trivedi@gmail.com

8 Mr Sandeep Patel
CEO NEPRA Resource Management Pvt. Ltd s.patel@nepra.co.in

9 Mr Dhrumin Patel Director Lets recycle d.patel@letsrecycle.in 

10 Mr Biplab Paul 
Director NEPRA Resource Management Pvt. Ltd biplab@neprafoundation.org

11

Mr Vipul Chaturvedi Managing 

Director
Managing Director Npbiologics vipul@npbiologics.com

12 Mr Viral Shah Manager Manager Tata Motors viral.shah@tatamotors.com

S.no Name Designation Company E mail

1 Mr Sabyasachi Ghosh Senior Manager - EHS Asian Paints Ltd sabyasachi.ghosh@asianpaints.com

2 Mr Pradeep More Manager - EHS Asian Paints Ltd pradeep.more@asianpaints.com

3 Mr Masum Ahmed Manager - EHS Asian Paints Ltd masum.ahmed@asianpaints.com

4 Mr Rajeev Kulkarni Commercial EHS Manager Cadbury India Ltd rajeev.kulkarni@mdlz.com

5
Mr Prasad S Joshi Zonal Sustainability Head Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd prasadjoshi@coca-cola.com

6
Mr Gopi Raman System Manager - Wada Plant Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd graman@coca-cola.com

7
Ms Nikita Narkar Environment Manager Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd nnarkar@coca-cola.com

8
Ms Vaishali Dangale Environment Team Leader - Pune Plant Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd

9
Mr G M Wagh HEAD - Safety, Health & Environment Mahindra & Mahindra WAGH.GANESH@mahindra.com

10 Mr Nitin Vaidya General Manager Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd vaidya.nitin@mahindra.com

11 Mr Vinaay Bedekar Manager Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd bedekar.vinay@mahindra.com

12 Mr Vikrant Aher Assist Manager Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd AHER.VIKRANT@mahindra.com

13 Mr Ramesh Deshmukh Sr Manager Mattel Toys India Pvt. Ltd. ramesh.deshmukh@mattel.com

14
Mr Dinkar N Adhav Chief Operating Officer

Mumbai Waste Management Ltd, Taloja 

- (RAMKY Group)
dinkarnadhav@ramky.com

15
Mr Somnath Malgar (MBD Head) 

Mumbai Waste Management Ltd, Taloja 

- (RAMKY Group)
smalgar@ramky.com

16 Mr Subodh Kumar Singh AGM-Environment Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd. subodh.singh@volkswagen.co.in

17 Mr Jayesh Sule Manager External Affair Volkswagen India Pvt. Ltd.

18 Mr Joshi Vivek AGM TATA Motors Pune Joshi.Vivek@tatamotors.com

19 Mr. Priyesh Bhatti CEO Gepil priyeshbhatti@luthraindia.com

20 Mr. Fahim Sopariwala Gepil fahim.sopariwala@luthraindia.com

21 Mr Peter D'souza DM Tata Motors Limited peter.dsouza@tatamotors.com

22
Mr Sambhaji Patade Manager EHS 3M India Ltd

svpatade@mmm.com

GUJARAT

MAHARASHTRA
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1 Mr D K Kohli Managing Director D K Insulation Industries &past 

Chairman, CII Bhopal dkinsu@gmail.com

2 Prof. Sameer Sood Professor NIFT

3 Ms Leena Director Prabuddha ventures leena@prabuddhaventures.com

4 Mr Sunil Gupta Sunilgupta@ciim.ac.in

5 Mr Vivek Chaturvedi Siddha shri Stone crushing

6 Mr S.I  ALI Incharge Sorthate society

7 Ms Sonal Dk Insulations dkinsu@gmail.com

S.no Name Designation Company E mail

1

Mr M Narayana Reddy 

President Bulk Drug Manufacturer’s Association, 

AP

2  Mr S Purushotham Manager EHS Asian Paints Ltd purushotham.sompalle@asianpaints.com

3  Mr Rajendra Reddy  Sr Manager Asian Paints Ltd Rajendra.reddy@asianpaints.com

4  Mr K S R Naidu Director Technical Clair Engineers Pvt Ltd Clair@clair.in

5 Mr Sunil Deshmukh VP (Operations) Piramal Enterprises Ltd sunil.deshmukh1@pirmal.com

6 Mr B N Murthy GM EHS Aurobindo Pharma limited narasimha.brahmandam@aurobindo.com

7 Mr Polavarapu Kiran kumar Bu SHE Head Reddys lab

8

9 Mr K Seshagiri Rao Head IWM Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd

10 Mr Tirupathi Reddy Business Head Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd treddy@ramky.com

11 Mr Sivanaga Madhu Business Head Ramky Enviro Engineers Ltd

12 Mr Suresh Deolalkar Consultant spdeolalkar@gmail.com

13 Mr Anand Vinay Sr Engineer (Process) Clair Engineers Pvt Ltd anandvinay@clair.in

14 Mr Ashok Kumar Head EHS Piramal Health Care Ltd ashok.podishetty@pirmal.com
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6

Mr Lalit Kumar Singhania 

Consultant Indus Technical and Financial 

Consultants Ltd
lalit1954@gmail.com

9 Mr Subhash R Agrawal Director Refra Mining & Power Limited subhash10@gmail.com

10 Mr Manish Mohta Salasar Steel & Power Ltd mmohta@gmail.com

11 Mr Rajeev Kapoor Director Baldev Alloys Pvt Ltd rajeevkapoor@baldevalloys.com

CHHATTISGARH

MADHYA PRADESH

ANDHRA PRADESH
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1 Mr Pratyush U Manager EHS Asian Paints pratyush.unnikrishnan@asianpaints.com

2 Mr R Murugesan Divisional Manager Brakes India Murugesan.R@brakesindia.co.in 

3 Mr R Vishnu chandran Senior Engineer Brakes India 'Fdypersonnel@brakesindia.co.in'

4 Mr R Srinivasan Deputy manager Cumi- Murugappa srinivasanr@cumi.murugappa.com

5 Mr S M Balasubramanian Zonal Supply chain head Coca Cola Sbalasubramanian@coca-cola.com

6 Mr P Soundararajan Unit Head GEPIL soundararajan.p@luthraindia.com

7 Mr Bala Subramanian General manager GEPIL bala.subramanian@luthraindia.com

8 Mr Ramadoss Executive Director

Industrial Waste Management 

Association natesan_ramadoss@yahoo.com

9 Mr D Sundarasekaran General Manager Madras fertilizers gmplantsec@madrasfert.co.in

10 Mr Sanjay Chandran Unit Head Murugappa group SanjayC@cumi.murugappa.com

11 Mr R Gladson Baskaran  Team Leader ( EHS & Integrated Utilities ) Saint Gobain Glass India Limited Gladson.Baskaran@saint-gobain.com

12 Mr Sridhar Manager EHS Corporate Sundaram Fasteners sridhar.b@corp.sfl.co.in

13 Mr RG Segaran General Manager TNWML segaran.rg@ramky.com

14 Mr Uday Kumar Deputy Manager TNWML

15 Mr Sahavedan Manger - EHS Tagros Chemicals sagadevan@tagros.com

16 Mr V Nirmalgandhi Deputy General Manager Thirumalai chemicals vnirmalgandhi@thirumalaichemicals.com

S.no Name Designation Company E mail

1 Mr Sai Golla

ASQ - CMQ/OE, Senior General Manager - 

Quality, Environment , Health , Safety and 

Sustainability

3M India Limited sai.golla@mmm.com

2 Mr Sheril Christopher 3M India Limited schristopher@mmm.com

3 Mr Venkatesh Sr Manager L &T

4 Mr B Rajesh EO KSPCB

5 Mr Kiran Kumar HOD- Environment At&S

6 Mr D V Venkateshwararao Manager - Facilities Planning Larsen & Toubro Limited VenkateshwaraRao.D@larsentoubro.com

7 Mr P N Jayaram Asst. Manager - Safety Larsen & Toubro Limited Jayaram.PN@larsentoubro.com

8 Mr Yoggha Manager reckitt benckiser india

9 Mr Ramesh Sr Engineer  Brakes India

10 Mr Kannan Assistant Manager SAP Labs Kannan.n@sap.com

11 Mr Biju Kumar  Manager Ashok Leyland Limited bijukumar.mv@ashokleyland.com

12 Mr Nagraj H S Manager EHS BASF India Ltd Nagarajaahambhat@basf.com

13 Mr Bhaskar Century

14
Mr Ashok 

AGM - Business Development in the E & E 

division
Godrej tashok@godrej.com

15 Mr Achar Sr Manager  BPL pcb.accounts@bpl.com

16 Mr Balakrishna Manager Rane R.balakrishnan@rane.co.in

17 Mr Veera reddy Manager Century Eco Solutions Veera@centuryeco.in

18 Mr K Srinivas Director Eco Green

19 Mr S V Noyoo Raj Director BIPL SV.NoyooRaj2000@yahoo.com

20 Mr Udaya Kumar  Engineer Nestle India Limited

21 Mr Abraham Chacko Sr Manager Schneider Electric India

22 Mr Dayanand  Assistant Manager TVS motors

23 Mr Ranganath H Director Fox Mandal & Associates ranganath@foxmandal.com

24 Mr Paresh Thakkar EHS Leader
Ge India Technology Center Private 

Limited
paresh.thakkar@ge.com

25 Mr Krishna B Dy Manager Mukand Limited, Ginigera krishna@hospetsteels.com

26 Mr Abraham Chacko Sr Manager S&E Schneider Electric abraham.chacko@schneider-electric.com

27 Mr Kotagirisrinivasa Rao Manager Projects Schneider Electric kotagiri.srinivasarao@schneider-electric.com
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1 Dr Harikrushna Patnaik GM - Environment Cairn India Ltd harikrushna.patnaik@cairnindia.com

2 Dr Bhoma Ram Jat Manager – Environment Cairn India Ltd bhomaram.jat@cairnindia.com

RAJASTHAN

TAMILNADU

KARNATAKA


